PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6139369

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE OSHIMA SHIPBUILDING CO., LTD. previously recorded on Reel 052810 Frame 0308. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the FROM SAKAI-CITY TO SAIKAI CITY.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GH CRAFT LTD.	03/31/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUI O.S.K. LINES, LTD.	
Street Address:	1-1 TORANOMON 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-8688	
Name:	OSHIMA SHIPBUILDING CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1605-1, OSHIMA-CHO,	
City:	SAIKAI CITY, NAGASAKI PREFECTURE	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	857-2494	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8413598

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bburke@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: MERCHANT & GOULD

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18532.0008FP01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIDGET D. BURKE
SIGNATURE:	/bdburke/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2020

PATENT REEL: 052848 FRAME: 0719

506092649

Total Attachments: 3

source=2020-06-02 18532.0008FP01 - Assignment#page1.tif

source=2020-06-02 receipt USPTO. EPAS#page1.tif

source=2020-06-02 receipt USPTO. EPAS#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 052848 FRAME: 0720

ASSIGNMENT

By assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 025983 Frame 0738, GH CRAFT LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a company organized and existing under the laws of Japan, is owner of an undivided one-half interest in United States Patent No. 8,413,598, issued on April 9, 2013 and entitled SAILING SHIP.

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell and assign 80% of its aforementioned one-half interest to MITSUI O.S.K. LINES, LTD., a company organized and existing under the laws of Japan, with a primary place of business at: 1-1 Toranomon 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8688 JAPAN and 20% of its aforementioned one-half interest to OSHIMA SHIPBUILDING CO., LTD., a company organized and existing under the laws of Japan, with a primary place of business at: 1605-1, Oshima-cho, Saikai city, Nagasaki Prefecture 857-2494 JAPAN.

its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest held by ASSIGNOR in the aforesaid Patent Application Serial No. 13/051,841 and the invention described and claimed in it to be held and enjoyed by MITSUI O.S.K. LINES, LTD. and OSHIMA SHIPBUILDING CO., LTD. as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this agreement to be executed and duly sealed by its duly authorized representative.

By

Masayoshi GOUKE Masayoshi Gohe

Title: President

Date: March 31, 2020

PATENT REEL: 052848 FRAME: 0721



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GH CRAFT LTD.	03/31/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUI O.S.K. LINES, LTD.	
Street Address:	1-1 TORANOMON 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-8688	

Name:	OSHIMA SHIPBUILDING CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1605-1, OSHIMA-CHO,	
City:	SAKAI-CITY, NAGASAKI PREFECTURE	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	857-2494	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8413598

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: bburke@merchantgould.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MERCHANT & GOULD

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18532.0008FP01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIDGET D. BURKE
Signature:	/bdburke/
Date:	06/02/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=2020-06-02 18532.0008FP01 - Assignment#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT6132808 **Receipt Date:** 06/02/2020

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | «BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT REEL: 052848 FRAME: 0723